Colorado Supreme Court 101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, CO 80202	RECEIVED
Original Proceeding in Unauthorized Practice of Law 2009UPL100 Petitioner:	NOV 0 5 2010 ATTORNEY REGULATION
The People of the State of Colorado,	Supreme Court Case No: 2010SA64
Respondent:	
Todd Newsome & Newsome & Associates, Inc.	
ORDER OF COURT	

Upon consideration of the Report of Hearing Master Pursuant to C.R.C.P. 236(a) filed in the above cause, and now being sufficiently advised in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED that the Recommendation of the Presiding Disciplinary

Judge is APPROVED. Respondents, TODD NEWSOME and NEWSOME &

ASSOCIATES, INC. jointly and severally are fined in the amount of \$500.00.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said Respondents are assessed costs in the amount of \$166.00. Said costs to be paid to the Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel, within thirty days of the date of this order.

BY THE COURT, NOVEMBER 3, 2010.

Case Number: 2010SA64

Caption: People v Newsome, Todd

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies mailed via the State's Mail Services Division on November 4, 2010.

Kim E Ikeler OFFICE OF ATTORNEY REGULATION 1560 Broadway Ste 1800 Denver, CO 80202 Todd Newsome 801 S. Holly St. Denver, CO 80246

Todd Newsome & Newsome & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 460033
Glendale, CO 80246

Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel 1560 Broadway, Ste. 1800 Denver, CO 80202

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING IN THE UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF LAW BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 675 DENVER, CO 80202

RECEIVED

SEP 2 3 2010

ATTORNEY REGULATION

Case Number:

Petitioner:

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,

Respondents:

TODD NEWSOME and NEWSOME & ASSOCIATES, INC.

REPORT OF HEARING MASTER PURSUANT TO C.R.C.P. 236(a)

This matter is before the Presiding Disciplinary Judge ("PDJ") on an "Order of Injunction" issued by the Colorado Supreme Court ("Supreme Court") on April 6, 2010. In its order, the Supreme Court enjoined Todd Newsome and Newsome & Associates, Inc. ("Respondents") from the unauthorized practice of law and referred the matter to the PDJ "for findings and recommendations regarding the imposition of fines and costs against Respondents, Todd Newsome and Newsome & Associates, Inc."

On June 10, 2010, Kim E. Ikeler, Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel ("the People"), filed "Petitioner's Motion Regarding Assessment of Restitution, Fines and Costs." On August 27, 2010, the PDJ held a status conference in this matter, during which Respondents were ordered to file a response to the People's motion on or before September 13, 2010. On September 14, 2010, Respondents filed a response.

In their request, the People ask the maximum fine of \$1,000.00 be assessed against Respondents, contending that at the time Respondents committed the acts upon which this case is founded, they were already under an Order of Injunction entered by the Colorado Supreme Court in 2003.\(^1\) The People argue that based on this earlier case, which involved conduct similar to that at issue in this proceeding, Respondents were aware they had been ordered not to engage in the unauthorized practice of law but nevertheless continued to do so. In addition, the People attach to their motion a "Statement of Costs" in the amount of \$166.00 for their administrative fee and process service.

¹ People v. Newsome, 03SA77.

Respondents challenge imposition of fines and costs on the grounds that service was effected improperly and thus they received no notice of the proceedings. Because the Colorado Supreme Court referred this matter to the PDJ only for findings and recommendations regarding imposition of fines and costs, however, the PDJ cannot revisit the underlying merits of the case.

The PDJ concludes that under the circumstances, the established facts do not support an imposition of the maximum allowable fine of \$1,000.00. Accordingly, the PDJ **RECOMMENDS** that the Supreme Court **FINE** Respondents jointly and severally the amount of \$500.00 and order **COSTS** in the amount of \$166.00.

DATED THIS 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2010.

WILLIAM R. LUCERO

PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE



Copies to:

Kim E. Ikeler Via Hand Delivery Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel

Todd Newsome Newsome & Associates, Inc. Respondents P.O. Box 460033 Denver, CO 80246 Via First Class Mail

ORDER OF INJUNCTION	
Todd Newsome & Newsome & Associates, Inc.	
Respondent:	
v.	
The People of the State of Colorado,	Supreme Court Case No: 2010SA64
Petitioner:	REGULATION
Original Proceeding in Unauthorized Practice of Law 2009UPL100	ATTORNEY
	APR 0 8 2010
Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Ave., Fourth Floor Denver, CO 80203	RECEIVED

Upon consideration of the Motion to Proceed filed in the above cause, and now being sufficiently advised in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED that said Motion shall be, and the same hereby is,
GRANTED. Respondent, NEWSOME & ASSOCIATES, INC. is enjoined from
the unauthorized practice of law in the State of Colorado.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that pursuant to C.R.C.P. 234(f) this matter is referred to the Presiding Disciplinary Judge for findings and recommendations regarding the imposition of fines and costs against Respondents, Todd Newsome and Newsome & Associates, Inc.

BY THE COURT, APRIL 6, 2010.



Case Number: 2010SA64

Caption: People v Newsome, Todd

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies mailed via the State's Mail Services Division on April 7, 2010.

Kim E Ikeler OFFICE OF ATTORNEY REGULATION 1560 Broadway Ste 1800 Denver, CO 80202 Todd Newsome 801 S. Holly St. Denver, CO 80246

Todd Newsome & Newsome & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 460033
Glendale, CO 80246

William R Lucero PRESIDING DISIPLINARY JUDGE 1560 Broadway Ste 675 Denver, CO 80202